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SCO 74.75, BANK SQUARE SECTOR I7-B,CHANDIGARH - {600{7
Email id: dgmcomml.pswc@punjab.gov.in Ph:0172-5197849
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*

No./PWC/Comml. ICS.zlF-tl l?
To

125, Dated: oV . 09- 2--2-55o -bo

All District Managers,
PSWC.

Sub: Revision of tariff of notified commodities by Central Warehousing
Corporation w.e.f. O1.O4.2O25.

Refer to subject cited above.

Find enclosed herewith a copy of tariff revised by CWC w.e.f.
OL.04.2O25 applicable on the notified commodities with the direction to
implement the revised storage charges for the year 2025-26 in tetter and
spirit w.e.f. 01.04.2025 onwards.

This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Encls: (15 Pages)
r(

For Managing Di rector
d---

No./PWC/Comml. tc;s,-ztF-,.t / l aV -7 6 125, Dated: a/ - aJ , 2o2-f
A copy of above is forwarded to:

1. All the Branch Officers, PSWC for information and necessary action.
MFA, PSWC is requested to monitor/ensure the realization of
storage charges by DMs, PSWC as per revised tariff.

2. CTO, PSWC with the request to update/upload tariff on PSWC
Website/Portal.

Chief Manager (

For Office use only
Dak Portal Ref. No.-o"tj

l.)
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cwc co-cD0cosr/1/2024-coMM (1066s9) Date:03.03.2025

All Regional Manager

Central Warehousing Corporation

Regional Offrces

Sub.: Revision of storage tariff w.e.f. 01.04.2025 at Central Warehouses .

Sir/IVIadam,

ln reference to this office letter of even number dated 19.02.2025 rcgading revision of tariff for
FY 2025-26 w.e.f. 01.04.2025,feed-backs were received from few Regional Offices which have been

reviewed and the Competent Authority has approved the public tariff for Fy 2025-26 taking into

account the business scenario, market conditions, existing depositor and commodity profile, market

rates, utilization paffern of the warehouse and other relevant factors.

l. All Warehouses have been categorised under 13 warehouse categories. Two additional categories

namely 1250 and 1450 have been introduced to optimize the inter-category tariffand have more

tariffavenues.

2. The Area Basis Tariff for all existing warehouses has been revised in line with the

recommendations of RMs, occupancy of the WHs, Depositors' profile and market rate in the

locality. Concept of tariff in each category except L770 and 1800 has been framed as per the

pricing strategy of 0.99 effect.

3. SDWT taritrhas been renamed as Area with Inventory Management (An/Q and its value across all

categories have been kept unhanged as lfflo higher of DWT tariff. The Warehouse wise category,

DWT Area Rates (Gross) inSq. ft., AIM Area Rates (Gross/Net) in Sq. ft., Bonded Rates (Gross)

in Sq. ft. and Fertilizer Rates in MT are enclosed as Annexure-L

4. The Commodity wise Tariff @ag Basis) for all commodities have been increased by 3% in line

with the WPI and weighment charges are also added to club the weighment charges for
warehouses. Due to this inclusion, N0 additional weighment charges shall be collected from
any depositor for storage of stock on bag basis. Besides this, commodity tariff for Copra & FP

Cotton Bales are kept unchanged while commodity tariffof Mustard/Taramira is increased by

6oh in compensation of revision of Bag Equivalent. ThereJore, concerned llarehouse Managers

sturtng Copra & Mustard/Taramira is advised to store the stoch as pu revised Bag Equivalent

for optimum utilization of storage space and revenue realization. Commodities, whose tariff
was fixed during FY24-25, have been included in the tariff, if any such commodity is not

included in tariff, intimation to this oflice may be done. If any such commodity or any new

commodity is received at the warehouses, the proposal for the same may be sent to CO for
fixation of storage tariff accordingly. The revised Commodity wise tariff is enclosed as

Annexure-II.
5. The Special Commodity Tariff for Farmers & Traders (Bag Basis) which was issuedin the year

2022-23 i.e., dated 14.09.2022 has been discontinued for FY 2025-26.

6. Tariff for Weighment Charges other than storage at CWC Vy'Hs, Metals storage, Cold Storage

ffio rro: 4/1,{tt t*qrrttr qfur,irrnr fitft qr{t,tw qrq,Tt ftffi-rroore
GO: {! Slrl lnstltutional Area, Auturt l(rantl Mary; Hauz Xhas, New Delhi-110016 t O7r1.263241JO,2SSffOlZ t-tq: gmcomm@cewacor.nic.in
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Vashi, Ambad (Nashik) charges has also been revisedand attached as Annexure-Ill.

7. Considering the inventory management and extra establishment cost for storing and managing

bools, the AIM tariff for 'BOOKS' stored under AIM has been fxed and retained at36%hi@
than DWT tariffas perAnnexure fV.

8. AIM FUMIGABLE STOCK TARIFF shall be applicable as per Annexure V.

9. [n case of utilization on Dedicated Warehousing Terms (DWT) being inbuilt annual escalation

clause, the annual escalation of tariff as per the agreement shallcontinue to be applicable from due

date (date ofanniversary or financial year wise as applicable).

10. Bonded area tariff shall be applicable only for custom notified warehouses, if any Time Barred

bond (TBB)/seized/confiscated cargo are lying in such warehouses those are not custom notified
then the storage charges shall be applicable as per AIM rates.

ll. FCI/SCSC Gunny Bales: Separate hills to be generated for foo<l grain and gunny bales stored

within reserved space. The bills for food-grains stored will not attract GST, however, bills for
storage of gunny bales in reserved space will attract GST.

For example; at any center FCVSCSC has reservation of 5000 MT and out of this 5000 MT
capacity FCI stored 100 MT of gunny bales and 4900 MT of food-grain, in this scenario the

separate bills will be raised for 4900 MT food-grain on reservation rates (without GST) and for 100

MT gunny bales on reservation rates (with applicable GST).

This shall be applicable only where minimum guaranteed reservation period is of 0l year.

f2. Tariff with regard to FCI on guarantee basis is regulated by the Ministry, based on

recommendations of Chief Advisor Cost (CAC), Ministry of Finance and the same shall be

circulated as and when revised

13. As per the current billing logic in case of General Basis monthly billing depositors, bills shall be

generated ACKs wise which has completed 30 days storage as per this office circular dated

02.07.2020. Due to this, logic, stock received on 28s of any month shall be billed after completion
of 30 days i.e. 276 of next month. However, to streamline the process and and as advised by the

IA Division to proetct the financial interest of CWC, billing logic has been revised and bills shall

be generated in the end of same month, on which stock is received. For example, if stock is
received on 28s April, then its billing should be done in billing month of April itself for no. of
days stored in that month i.e., for 03 days in this case and for the calculation of day wise tariff, no.

of days to be stored divided by 30 days (Month is considered 30 days irrespective of calendar

month) multiplied with monthly tariffmay be kept.

14. In case of DWT/AIM last billing for part month, per day tariffmay be calculated by dividing no.

of days by 30 as month. For example, if reservation is valid till lSth August 2025,then in last bill,
per day tariff may be calculated as No. of Days for utilization (18/30 irrespective of calendar

month.

15. No rebate may be allowed without approval of Corpoiate Offrce except under DoP of RIv[s. The

existing rebate of l0% to CooperativeV Agrr Start-ups and 30Yo to Farmers i.e., bonafide

agriculturist only for the storage of their products as per Para 7 of CO circular issued vide lefter No.
CWC-BD/II-Tariff/91 dated. 13.01.1992 may be continued. Rebate on account of bulk storage,

longer term storage and other special circumstances shall be decided on case-to-case basis with the
prior approval of Corporate OtTice if it is beyond the DoP of RMs. Rebate already offered will
continue till expiry of period agreed upon. All other Rebate shall be regulated through rebate

policy circulated vide letter no. CWC CO-CD0DED[|6|2023-COMM dated 08.01.2024.

. ffie mo: 4/l-,ff+ i*qqrrq qrh.n,rrrm fiift qrf,ts errM
GO: {/1, SH fn$itutional Area, Autust Xranti Mar& Hauz t(has, New Delhl-110015 f O1-t26S24!;0/!.,2OOffOlZ t-}q, gmcomm@cewacor.nic.in



16. It may be ensured and confirmed that tariffof all the warehouses either Hired or Own under your
jurisdiction has been revised and implemented. Further tariff for any other general

warehouse/commodity which has not been included in the revised tariff may be brought to the

knowledge of CO for fixation/revision. If any centre has been closed and still appearing in tariff,
the same may be intimated to CO.

17. Storage/IMF tariff for CFS/ICD/ICP/ACCs/RWCs may continue to be fixed for each centre
depending on its location, availability of business and quantum of competition. However, RM may

send the proposal for revision of tariff if not considered/revised already. Under no circumstances

the existing tariffwill be continued beyond 01.04.2025 without CO approval.

18. Goods and Service Tax/any other tax as levied by the CentraUState Govt. or local bodies, if any,

will be charged extra wherever applicable, in addition to storage, insurance charges etc.

19. RM should bring out a booklet containing tariff for various warehouseVcommodities in the

Region and may communicate to concerned Warehouses/Depositors. It should also contain

general terms and conditions for storage/delivery etc.

It is advised to re-check the revised tariffand intimate if there is any disparity so that the same may be

reviewed at the Corporate Office. It is also directed to strictly implement the revised tariffand monitor
its impact on the income of the centers.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this letter and bring the revised tariffto the notice of all concerned

Depositors/Customers in your region for implementation.

Enclosed: As Above.

Digitally signed
by Nirmal
Bhandari
Date:2025.03.03
17:26211 +05'30'

(B Nirmal)
Group General Manager (Comm.)

Copy to:
1l GGM (Systems), CWC, CO, New Delhi- For kind information and with request to

incorporate the same in \ilMS and uploading at the CWC website under Tariff
Tab.

2l Sr. GM (Finance), CWC, CO, New Delhi-For kind information.
3| Sr. GM (Technical), CWC, CO, New Delhi-For kind information.
4) Manager (SS) to MD, CWC, CO, New Delhi for kind information.

ffie +ro: 4/1,fft ir&eqrrw qFgr,qrr< fitfr {rrt,frw vre,rt Rr*-r:.oors
CO: 4/L Siri lnstitutlonat Area, Autust Kranti MaG; Hauz Xhas, New DelhFUOOl6 f 011-26524100, ZeeffOlZ t-*q: gmcomm@cewacor.nic.in



s.No.

10

WAREHOUSE

CATEGORY

740
780
860

t450

1650

L770

NO. OF

WAREHOUSES

59

115

55

DWT(GROSS

AREA PER SQ.

FT. PER

MONTH

TARIFFI

41.99

ArM (GROSS

AREA PER SQ.

FT. PER

MONTH

TARIFFI

AIM (NETAREA

PER SQ. FT. PER

MONTH

TARTFFI

950 tL4 21.99 24.t9 33.07

1060 51 23.99 26.39 36.08

1090 33 25.99 28.59 39.09

1250 27.99 30.79 42.O9

1400 33 32.99 45.1

15.99 17.59 24.O5

16.99 18.69 25.55

19.99 2L.99 30.07

29.99

31.99 35.19 48.Lt
1530 10 36.99 40.69 55.63

17 46.L9 53.15

12

13 1800

52.06 57.27 78.29

58.42 64.27 87.85

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 4

8

9 6

3

8

5

ANNEXURE.I

REVISED GENERAT TARIFF FOR FY 2025.26

Digitally signed
by Nirmal
Bhandari
Date:.2025.03.03
17:29:30 +05'30'



SR.N

o.

BONDED

(GROSSAREA

PER SQ FT.

PER WEEK

TARTFFI

v

t
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

t2

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

2t
22

NOTE r STORAGE TARIFF FOR OPEN AREA wltl BE 6096 OF COVERED AREA RATE lN GENERAT WAREHOUSING SEGMENT &
EXPORT WAREHOUSE ATTACHED TO CFS/ICD AND 75% OF COVERED AREA RATE FOR BONDED WH.

f,7fi1{flilm

Ut/l>)coo
-g,rl!c, l
g3

STATE

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNIAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNIAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

23 PUNJAB

DWT(GROSS

AREA PER SQ
FT; PER

MONTH

TARIFFI

52.06

ArM (GROSS

AREA PER

Sq, FT. PER

MONTH

TARIFF}

AIM (NET

AREA PER

Sq FT. PER

MONTH

TARIFF}

FERTITIZER

(PER MT
PER

MONTH

TARTFFI

77.48

AMRITSAR
(BDI

BARETA

(HIRED)

BHOGPUR

BUDHIADA

BUDHIADA II

(HIRED)

CHANALON

GURDASPUR

HOSHIARPUR

LUDHIANA

MANDI

GOBINDGARH

MOGA.I

MOGA.II

PATHANKOT-BD

ROPAR

SIRHIND

21.99

15.99

19.99

15.99

15.99

16.99

15.99

15.99

23.99

15.99

19.99

19.99

35.99

15.99

15.99

15.99

19.99

19.99

57.27

24.79 33.07

17.59 24.05

]7.59 24.O5

t7.59 24.05

18.69 25.55

17.59 24.O5

17.59 24.O5

26.39 36.08

77.59 24.05

2t.99 30.07

2L.99 30.07

40.69 55.63

17.59 24.05

17.59 24.O5

2t.99 30.07

2t.99 30.07

78.29

25.55

25.55

24.05

24.05

24.0s

2L.99 24.L9 33.07

BATHINDA 9s0 2t.99

950

740

740

740

780

740

1060

740

860

860

1530

740

740

740

860

.-T.fl

PUNIAB FAZILKA 740

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

GARHSHANKAR 740 15.99

15.99

9.61

MANSA 740 15.99

26 PUNJAB

24

25

27

28

29

30

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

t4.78

NABHA(GI 740 15.99

REGION. CHANDIGARH

CHANDIGARH

UT
CHANDIGARH t770

IADAKH UT

I.ADAKH UT

DRASS 780

ZANSKAR 780
ABOHAR OPEN

(HIREDI
740

ABOHAR-I 740

15.99 18.69

15.99 18.59

15.99 17.59

15.99 17.59

15.99 17.59NITWAL 740

AMRITSAR- I 950

24.L9 33.07

21.99

L7.59 24.O5

17.59 24.O5

L7.59

MOHALI

MUKTSAR

17.59 24.O5

17.59

Digitally signed
by Nirmal
Bhandari
Ditel?925.03.03
17:30:03 +05'30'



coMMoDrw TAR! FF Ff 2025-26 7!NNl:lIflll:Un

CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE

RATE PER BAG/UI{IT PER MONTH !N PAISEs.No. coMMoorfl PACI(I{G WEIGHT
STACK

HEIGHT
tt

,ut tm TriI EF{N ff''ff'I ffin 12SO 1!OO

1597 Inc In&
7517 lnc lns

lnc lns.

Inc Ins
Inc lns.

lnc In$
Excl ln$
Excl Ins.

lnc lns
tnc lns.

Inc Ins.

lnc Ins

tsxcl ln$
Excl lns.

Excl Ins

Excl ln$
lnc ln$
lnc In*
lnc Ins
Inc lns.

lnc In$
lnc Ins
Inc lns.

lnc ln$

1.to7 3t73 3&7
lnc lns
lnc Ins

1259 - 12s7 I il-=r,n 1657 1761 IEFE] ,fiElal TFlar:l Illc lns
10a7 1120 1396 I rasa I 1999

3&7
EXCI ln$
Inc lns

ENiE Ekcl lns.

Excl Ins.t90s
2247 Excl Ins,

Excl Ins

I A/HEA'I BAG 636 657 723
22 158 1001 1035 1138

f-78g_l
1243 I

I 1521 I

-"r"-'1
e86 I

-Ei-1
I sazl

477 LFN 9t7 712e
1381 1402 7444 7777

7766 2174
FI:II ITEJ 716 881

10q5 117) 1146

tt62 7224
1831 1E36

7321 rE:E
70e7 7146

RICIi ( Non.BasmauJ BAG

Above 50 to 75

RICE (BASMATI] BAG UPTO 26
Above 26 to 50

zo 0J8 497 513 56s
25 r25 794 477 903

155 1003 1037 1141

o:75 sa9 9e7 671

iEI{t 1404 1447 tTao
ao1 aat 470 1003

iEFTJ ,FFg tn:B 2350 2S2t
1033 1161 7)OA r3q2

PADDY [Non-Basmati) BAG 35

Above 35 to 50

PADDY(BASMATIJ BAG UPTO 35

Above 75 to 85

BAG UPTO 50

I Above 50 to 75

I Above 75 to 100

BAIRA BAG UPTO SO

IOWAR BAG

to
Above 75 to 100

I:tJ.l !rrd 3}:EI

16 oa2 697 746 763 850
22 0.88 905 959 1003 1177

7)Aa

1341 1591 1639 ta27 1903 2133 24L9
1019 1084 1270 1309 1477 1S48 1699 1930

1314

2JJ7 ifrFfI 1540 1709 ,Ef:lil
oa2 697 7.,6 753 Tf.I

245L EFFE nrnLt
35702417 3010 3246

11qA FFll:l 1708 rEFE tFftrl 2732 2523
1851 1907 2!79 7451 2@3 EEIiE 340715

14
20

u9 1283 1333 r47e 1626

2fr7 74eA 1540 1709 1880

1l)0 714 746 e77 910

15
20

1051 1103 t2z3 | 1345

tJ9 1283 1333 t47A 1625

1l)0 714 7a6 a27 910

,taF, 2et7
3173 34D7

1051 1103 1223
lJ9 1283 1333 7474 1626

0:71 s14 s14 s92 551

tL{.Id
1821

779

1531 7571 1967 2026 2153 2322 ,ITFB 2At7
1851 1907 2379 2451 2603 ,EliEt 3173 340'
,41 764 lls1

15

20

18

-1no I
148 |6t

,121 
1

l.os I

u9 I

223 I

1n0 l

714 7L6 a)7 q10

1061 1103

1035 1057 1330 1370 1456 1S70 L774 190S

1S31 757' 1957 7026 2153 7122 2625 7417

BAG I UPIO 50

BARLEY BAG UPTO 50
l:tilG 50to40

50 to 100
UPT(, 50

t{E F]iR 1001 1100

7* 7az Lr*I sER

FI.oUR BAG

.v:frtl P. BAG

72
1333

ltlOO 1550 1707 ,EZEI

7ta 796 eri 1 llt o

1851 1907 2379 2451 Er{+] ,I:TE 3173

2279 71Ae 767il a7s4 2787 3151 3397

14 SOYABEAN IUTE tsAG

15
URAD (BROKEN/WHOLE)

BAG

UPTO 50

Above 50 to 65
Above 65 to 100

16

t6
1S

lJ8 Lr.r.) 976 1073

154 1147 1272 1399

t:t9 1333 7/47e 1676

1221 1254 rE{#l
1393 1641 7076

1615 I'I:FB

7.Je7 2115

t5
20
t6

2AZ 1400 1503 Ifdd:l
tJJ7 769 tr,E LrfI
tAt 1 I:TJI .494 992

974
1091

7765 7782
1466 1S5A

3151 3397

7679 1499

2240 2367

EIiE 9S9

2547 EI'Fg

1031 11622

3

UPTO 26

to
17

4

5

7

rq67 2379

7140 2705 7749L4

1821

1531 LS77 1957 ,rnrl 2153 23a2
1851 1907 7379 7451 7603 tri.El

13qO izL{t

22 t232
10

12

1201

1945 tfiEl:I 2151 ,FI:T'
ir.En 1104 1742 1423

Digitally signed
by Nirmal
Bhandari
Oate' ZOZS.OS.Og

17:34;32 +05'30'



CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE

RATE PER PER MONTH !N PAISEs.No. OOMMOD]IY PACTIilG WEIGHT
STACT

}IEIGHT
BE

to

to
to

to 60than Siven at sl 15 to 21

to 1202

fra ilf'l ;I{'l
473 s16 551

769 7qe g8s

FFTI

FER

97/t

('Inl
692
1090

Ft'!Il ttFr'l tfil'l'I tr,F{'I
7St 774 u4 870
1104 1144 1474 7466

tFFI'l
937
lqsa

ttfi'l
1008

1679

1138 1269

1899 2017

Above 50 to 60 20
Above 60 to 100 20

851 tr:!l w\
1243 1333 747e

1242 1280 1595 Lil4
1891 1!l07 2379 2451

MASOOR (BROKEN/WHOLE) BAG I UPTO 25 +

Above 25 to 50 lltl
Above 50 to 60

473 516 q6l

769 794 rsl 974
461 rEE 992 l(xl1

1108 tt42
724.7 1280

1423 1466 fFI{:l
ts96 1il4 1746

z4 050
20 t.o7

473 516 s61 L{tl I 692

769 798 EEB 97d 1090

tYt F}Id 937

142i! 1466 1558

ZO 120 Erfl EF{I cErl

15 7:79 1283 1333 1478 t626 L82L
irri l 2219 2458 271/A 3029

1851 1907

?714 320A

7379 7451 FrdE
3S98 4174 4369

I:}I.l !Ev/I

llt) t$7 it-=E FEE I:rfl 974 lGrO
aq! 99: 10ql 17aa

1142
12AO

;rria ,fri:t
til.L 1746

t579 fl:-m
irfE 2t2A

20 1.25 [:}I:l
15 u9 1283

t4 2J3 1955

,.ttT .I*l

1333 t47A r626 1A2t 1851

2031 2253 247A 2776 2421
,9A 884 1 97L 1104

1907

2906

7L4.2

2379
3625

7a.2i3

245t ,BTR
3711 3968

1465 15SA

Tfd:I 3173

428(J zEm
1679 IEE*]

zo 120
15 t:79 1283

2 313

7474
1o!,1 7Z2Z

1626 1821 1851

266S 2q?1 aaa4 3337

1746 l

245L 2603 tl:.laB 3L7X

4417 4694 so54 s771

iA:l
1065

13!13

IIH
1182

767A

974
1299 1456 l|79
7676 lBal 1851

974 1090

1091 1222 1217
r6?6

11166 I 1558

1958 2080 2244 ,q?q

7451 2603
'EIiIl

3173

T;A-1
76AA I

1558

1746
3173

ro27 1151 1169

1626 1821 1851

,t{Il 1774 tu+l
2601 z:n:t 3173

rBSt lL
PACK UPTo 52 7.rn 0.91

ff.E ,FE 817 I:m Fr,all 1019 FIiF{' 1314 1354 t423 1532 L7t7

:rtfi UPTO 50 IN tJJ7 769
Above 50to 60 7rn ,^27 911

Above 100 to 115

ffTB 1979 E'FB
7711 2345

'EEB1t),
a794
.711

,rEB 2451 249L
a12 911 ..r,Fl

3503 3779 4271
iEfi-n 1403 ts8/4

o

1091 L222

'r.FI.)
1679 tf{19

to

BAG

2808 3173

4717 s3s5

to

to

BAG

to

rro:t t423

FFB 'L204 tFr.n 1517

1875
Excl Ins

TFEg

Digitally signed
by Nirmal
Bhandari
Date:2025.03.03



s.No. COMMOD]TY

)476 )i1t Excl Ins
29 CUMMIN

2985 1207 Excl In$
Tqaq 1)07 Excl ln$30 GINGER

31 AIWAIN

32 CT'RIANDER (DHANIA.l

33 FENUGREEK TMETHI]

34 BIACK PEPPER BAG

35 3iluit*t ilf.l

BULK

fintG

36 tlUilulclr.i

tsAG

2551

PACTING TYPE PACKNG WEIGIII
STACT

HEIGHT

BAG UP TO 30 18 rAz
BAG 50 to 75 15 tJ9

lrl.t) ,l:rrl [:rjr] e30

1018 if.fi:l tl74 1290 14/,5
1207 1757 1400 1529 1693

7257 1400

77tt iEr:EI EIiEE 7140
f raoa 1976

1469 1513 1887 L944

2245 I

2245 I

3054 I

2151

)na6

2435

TAaS

))72
2633

26t350 to 75 15 u9
UPTO 50 t4 230 3344 ErnS

726/! 7442
&77 4375 Excl lns
7776 2986 Excl InsBAG

rirlrd

Aboye /t{, to 75 15 t;79 1202
UPT() 50 15 t4s 977

i[!.n 1529 1593

1120 1722 1356

2245 2313

1802 flrm
,*I+l lFEtrrl
2292 7575 Excl In*

aan7 Excl In!50 to 75 15

UPTO 10 5 t|I:Ir] s79 1165 1257

a6)7 rtfrZB

UPTO 75 15 t:79 1189

UPTO 75 15 t:79 1149

7372 15G) 1679 17t9
7?72 1SO9 1679 1779

16)6 t ts1

227? 2284
2277 2244
7il7q 7AS1

24LS tfd.Il
24tS ,l?tiE
2503

'EIiEIAbove 90 to 100 13 227 1576

Above 100 to 115 72 2.56 1767

2257

7175 7915 $86--l
2130

FI'
39 'ALT

BAG

RAW CHASHEW ;I;frl
UILKPOWDER BAG

UPTO 50 16 lJ0 774 746
UPTO 80 15 t:79 12et 1333

UPTO 25 ?r1 0.89 s63 590

427

t47A
L:EN]

910
1625

717

I t70

2451
1.}82

2603 ,Erdl
1177 r7t7

)It l;l:Ill

INSEED BAG

50 to 1OO

50 to 100 15
50 to 100 1S

4i t:t9 1283 1333

rJ9 1243 1313

1821 1851 1907 2379
1821 1851 1907 2379

2451 2603 tt:IiE
245\ 2603 ,EFE

44

45

M

TARAMIRA/ MUSTARD SEED BAG

;J*YrtJll BAG

)s)) )a7q

1949

2457 2603

f 3so6 TExcttnt
2103 2376
2AOa 3173

15 154 1176 1271 1355

r:79 te33 TLrA
Fr:r+l 1695 1747 2L79
1477 1 BS1 1lto7 7179

2245 trf:B
7451 2603

2572 ttf.E
2aoa 3173

47
ItUIllf,.YrlCil lId.i TEB 1333 747A

1138 7ta2 1311 rI.Ed

3rl()7

Exalns.l
Erd!!ql

49 50 to 60 20 718 76 427

1333 ffi-
1019 1036 1067 FFFT'

1477 lasl 1907 7179
1370 1.156

2451 ,EiR

5l

]ROUNDNUT KERNELS BAG

rl i(.lull, Illl I ( 4 llll c fj BAG

:OTTON SEEDS UAG

;ROUNDNUTIPODS,I tsAG UAG

15

15
18

156 1187 1232 I 1?67

u9 irm 1333

727 7ffi eal

tf.I:Il tTtL 17Aa

1821 1851 1907 ,F'r]
1031 1oao 1113 1353

24Sl ,I?I'B
1394 1474

T 318--f-34o7 TExcl- lrrsl

-

I rzsa I 1942 I Excl lns.

-

I zcso 1 2636 | Excl lns

52

18

,
-rze-l

1J3 |

1281
'FFE12SO 1291

1821 1851 1907 WA
1665 1707 1799 2156

CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE

RATE PER PER MONTH IN PAISE

BAG

t2s7 t740 1793

724/. t77L

rFEB 47tO

1821 1851 1907 2379 3L73

to
UPTo40

H:L'I 75t

15 2Jal| r320 7372 1521

961 lEn 1108

3LZ2

50 to 100 15

910

50 UPTO 50

to Ff:laT:I

147A U.Ffl
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CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE

RATE PER BAG/UNIT PER MONTH IN PAISES,lrlo, COMMOOtrY PACT]T{G TYPT PACXITG WEIG}IT
STACX

HEIGHT
m

frn iTn f:Bil EFr'l mll;t fliln IT:E{'I t[f'n ifF{'l IEFf'I fifi'l L"O mirit
:ROUNDNUTTPODS] BAG BAG Above 49 to 60 13 3.62 2043 2127 7354 7SA7 2498 2q4A 3033 BTAe Eeot l 41AS EXd lnr

Excl Ins

to

PRESSED

BAIJS

to

69
SEED/ GREEN GRAM

,UTE BAG

to
7270

53

54

]ROUNDNUT POD SEED BAG,

iOYABEAN OIL rcARToN

uPl-O ZO iktr,l 1904 1q6?

Above 20 to 30 72 233 1671 1736 7927 21tA 2374 2412 7425 Ef.EE

556 5S3 6A7 71il faor lif,al t:}/,I

-Exclidl
Excl lns.

Excl Ins.

Excl Ins.

Excl In$
Excl ln*

55 SUGAVKHANDSARI :I;{.i UPTO 50 24 049
Above 50 to 100 1S t:t9

IuO GI.=B 737 810 Ff.A

1283 1333 t47A 1676 1821

922 FFI.I 7ta4
1AS1 1!lo7 2179

7220 1296

7457 zeoa
IEFI:l 1580 ,ftl3
rrrtll 3173 4107

I,IIMPS

BUCKET
SHAPEN

LUMPS

IACfiERY BAG UPTO 50 5
POWDER UPTo 40 0

5&EO

COTTON BALES ;Hl*l UPTO ZOO I

1IPTO 15

UPTO 3,t 3 797 827 918 10l0 tt30

[I.E 4tq Ir:Ll

1149 1184 t475 1521 1615 1742 1959 2113

56

--16et
2.56 I

0r,4 |

1a6 l

s95 I

&93 I

2j,6 I

s.9s I

&93 I

1190 1)46

1584 1645 1821

e24 85S 9SO

t7t6 fi6e
2319 2389 2946 3035 3205 3463 3931 4230
I 1ta 7)r4 79,? 1S73 7617 1803 2136

57 4377 rF{rl ri*Ii
7S7E

FFf:H

7407

?IA

3791

I:lim r1rEr,1

718,41 uaoa
FI:El.l 11034

14s79 1s6,71

rtE
7741
am

t!tFl 6113

8041 t*an
831 i q21

266
6.16
1A7

FFI.II

4407

159A

1979 2195

4S7A 5079

1560 78,41

24t5
5587
2074

,tEa
Errjt
2ios

4Fn 3272 3371

TfiR 4176 e422
7175 2967 3051

3532 Fff7
f:FE{d 10913

1497

tz
10

240L
190S

2503 2790
1979 2195

Ef.f+l

24tS
4513 !t4r,
3S32 EI.:EEI

[tfn L'TdI

ef:GE 4171

15
13

tz
15

L470 TTFId

375 405
,/.Ll tl:(f,

EIjFFl 270.2

EFN 67e
2A7t Ef.fE

730 7A'
FIE:FI 3757

ET:EI 926

rIClGtttlt liHIf,lC{t] BAG

iltd{;lirlll l:Ifrl
r{:rl
1100

ZTJ.I

IT{I zTl
1134 1257

L9LI lrl:l

1225 1263
r6s3 .2019 tf.nil

,r:Fri t7s6
a6E7 2902

7J m
1r65-f rsso-f lse-

1.11

2012

5551 5220 ir,.l:fll t[6/,z

44A2 ZE:f.I3

5034 6725
790 ilB

5361 7701 7912
EEFrl 1(xt15 11243
ZI!] !l:Ll zrLi

EfiF]

4

13 1793 ,f{rE 2103

71 L*2 ,rIt)
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CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE

RATE PER PER MONTH llrl PAISEs.No. COMMODTil PACTITTG WEIGHT
STACf,

HETGHT
l:Ii

to

q'LF] 2520
.Efin

5

1874 BI..ACKGRAM [HUSIq BAG UPTO 49

S0 to 70

156 t2a2 L27t
223 77a2 1271

7779 1152
1719 1762

1815 2272
1415 2772

24a3 2660
2441 2660

t 3o3sl
I sogs I

76

AAG 50 to 100

Above 50 to 75
UPTO 50

15
J

1Sa6

t:79 t7s7
o.69 Ff:n q20 7027

:EMENT BAG UPTO 50

TOPICA STRACH BAG 50 to 100

ars4-l
t:79 I

130 I

l-S/t I

2.ss I

18.7s I

1.68 I

r.os I

I 1.07 |

3O4 |

lzsol
lLosl
l1s4 I

I 1.48 I

821 !r+I 94
1189 1744 1377 'FFg

7762 1229

IEIN 1679 t7t7
itrda 1517 IFI?R

if:f.n 2717 77eA -16st-l2421 |

1598 I

2240 I

3707 |

1774 zira
7en6 7957

IARPAULINS PER UNIT I
BARLEYMALT BAG UPTO 50 t6
FOIMATL MILLET fBAGI UPT() 50 t-t

L4246 14425 15495

1204 72St IEI:E
7Aa 469

LAL77 20125 20753

1525 1717

955

OATS EAG UPTO 50 18

Above 50 to 75 t4
irJ!'I III.f]

1766 FFTfl

1105 tt47 1277
1061 1103 1223

FFF:FI ts67 1593

1:t4S 1506 1511

1641 2047 ,niFl
ts|, 1967 zaFA

2416 273!
2322 EEE

r{E] 672 75t 921 FFE 967 1204 L247
743 265 tf:A 142 353 14 4S 459
gsq 9!.a

1727 7t75 1257 1385 1543 1576 1624
879 913 1013 1114 1742 1267 1305 7629 1678

2374 | 2697 Excl lns
1972 at71 ExclIn$

Excl lns
253. ,t:tdl {74 Excl Ins

2111 Excl ln!

746 817 906 | ;:I{:, 1115

1158 a701 1334 t46A tila 1671 7722 2147 2212
,97 1

BAG

Abov€ 25 to 50

Above 50 to 60 20 120
Above 60 to 100 5 I t:79

iffl] 1644
7179 74ar

iEFR ,atll, ,'I:R Excl h$
3173 37|,D7 Excl In$

[L.Il L.TrI

ffiFR 1448 rd,E
1:140 1159 12aS

lttd

fzeso TEidtnal
Ff,I{d 3447

z/lIO ,tE{1

234t

tFf:13 1543 1604

172/| 1?Sll

;FIi'I

77 72

UPTO IO 5CARTON

Above 10 to 20 5

l6
27640

11 L7 1A)a SrrJl

4011 4159 ryf:Fl

11

1318 \420

2071 Fff*l 2FFN

IEF{I FIaIT:l 2130
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s.ilo. COMMODTTV PACTNG WEIGHT
SIACX

HErcHT

BAG 1061 iFm 1220 1341 1502 ts27 1573 1962 2021, 2L47 2315 ,{.Ft tf{.LI

0J5
2AO

l-T{1

CATEGORY OF WAREHOUSE

RATE PER PER MONTH IN PAISE

tf,lt)

1180 1333

3430 4070 43EO 4647

W
10s---l
106 |---mrl
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Annexure-lll

A. Metal Tariff w.e.f 01.04.2025:

The applicable meta! tariff w.e.f .0L.O4.2O25 is as follows:

Note: GST and any other Govt. taxes/levies (if appliciible shal! be charged extra) while
other terms and condition will remain same.

B. Tariff appticable for Storage of Book wef 01.04.2O252

The Tariff appticable for storage of Books of depositors such as M/s NCERT, NtOS, State
Textbook Corporations etc shall be levied as per Annexure-V.

C. Cold Storage Tariffw.e.f. OL.O4.2O25z

I. CW Vashi:

Rs.1646.17 per Sq. Mtr. per month i.e. Rs.,152.99 per Sq ft per mohth for FY 2025-26.

It. CFS, Ambad (Nasikl:

Commodity wise tariff is furnished below:

(Onion)
Storage charges: Rs.1.86/- per kg per month plus lnsurance charges @ Rs.0.05 per 100

Rupee value of stock per month.

The storage charges are to be levied for minimum of one month and on monthly basis

irrespective of storage period i.e. even if the stock stored for 1 week, storage charges

for entire month have to be levied.

Handling charges: Rs.2.39/- per kg. This includes Unloading charges, Loading charges,

Sorting and Grading charges, Reheating charges and Repacking charges.

(Grapes)

Precooting and Storage charges: Rs.3.18/- per kg per month plus tnsurance charges @

Rs.0.05 per 100 Rupee value of stock per month.

The storage charges are to be Ievied for minimum of one month and on monthly basis
irrespective of storage period i.e. even if the stock stored for 1 week, storage charges
for entire month have to be Ievied.

Handting charges: Rs 5.35/- per kg. This includes Unloading at Pack house, Grading and
Sorting charges, Packini charges and Loading the cargo into export container charges.

(Pomegranatej

Precooling and Storage charges: Rs.3.18/- per kg per month plus Insurance charges @
Rs.0.05 per 100 Rupee value of stock per month.

Digitally signed by
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sR. NO. crTrEs
REVTSED RATE FOR FY 2025-25 (PER

MT/MONTHI tN RS.

1. DELHI & MUMBAI 475

2.
KOLKATA, CHENNAI, HYDERABAD, WHS IN

NCR DELHI
338

3. OTHER CITIES 286
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The storage charges are to be levied for minimum of one month and on monthly basis
irrespective of storage period i.e. even if the stocks stored for 1 week, storage charges
for entire month have to be levied.

Handling charges: Rs.5.30/- per kg. This includes Untoading at Pack house, Grading and
Sorting charges, Packing charges and Loading the cargo into export container charges.

Other commodities: lf any commodities are likely to be stored, the tariff for the same
wil! be decided and published accordingly.

D. Lorry Weighment Charges w.e.f. 01.04.2025:

Weighment charges for stocks whose storage is NOT to be done inside the Warehouse
shall be charged as below.

(al For uoto 10 MT vehicle:- Rs. 67 791-Per vehicle loaded/empty (excluding GST &
other taxes applicable). i.e. Rs 80.00/- per vehicle loaded/empty (including 18% GST

applicable.)

(bl For above 1O MT vehicle:- Rs.135.59/- per vehicle loaded/empty (excluding GST &
other taxes applicable). i.e. Rs 160.00/- per vehicle loaded/empty (including 18% GST

applicable.)

E. Preservation Charges for DWT & S-DWT users:

Preservation Charges shall be applicable as per Annexure Vll.

F. !nitial Fumigation Charges:

lnitiat Fumigation Charges shall be Rs.16.96/- per MT or.Rs. 0.85 per 50kg bag applicabte
to allWarehouses.

G. lnsurance Charge:

lnsurance is to be charged separately except for food grains where the tariff is fixed
including of insurance. lnsurance charges may continue to be charged @ Rs.0.05 per 100

Rupee value of stock per month

H. New Business Verticals:

Sl. No Business Vertical Tariff Structure
1 Mobile Tower Covered Gross Area Tariff
2 ATM Covered Gross Area Tariff
3 Hoarding Covered Gross Area Tariff

4 EV Charging Station Open Area Tariff or Tariff at per unit consumption
rates as per Ministry of Power Circular dated

L4lOtl2O22, whichever is higher.

5 Office Space Two times the Covered Gross Area Tariff
6 Bank Office Space Two times the Covered Gross Area Tariff
7 Solar power plant on

the rooftop
Collection of interest free refundable SD @ Rs.

250/Sqm (As per DWTterms)
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ANNEXURE.TV

BOOKS TARIFF F125.26

sL.NO. CATEGORY

AIM BOOKS GROSS

AREA RATE PER Sq FT

PER MONTH

AlM BOOKS NETAREA

RATE PER SQFT PER

MONTH

1 740 2L.75 29.74

2 780 23.lL 31.60

3 860 27.19 37.L7

4 950 29.9L 40.9

5 1060 32.63 44.6L

5 1090 i 35.35 48.34

7 1250 38.07 52.05

8 1400 40.79 55.77

9 1450 43.51 59.49

10 1530 50.31 68.79

LL 1650 57.tt 78.08

t2 L770 70.81 96.81

13 1800 79.46 108.64
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a

AIM FUMIGABTE STOCK TARIFF ANNEXURE.V

sL.NO. CATEGORY

ArM (FUMTGABLE

srocK) GRoSSAREA

RATE PER Sq FT PER

MONTH

ArM (FUMTGABLE

sTocK) NETAREA

RATE PER SQ FT

PER MONTH

1 740 18.95 25.L7

2 780 20.01 27.29

3 860 23.34 31.03

4 9s0 25.s6 33.38

5 1060 27.73 37.L4

5 1090 30.35 4L.IL
7 1250 32.t7 43.58

8 1400 34.80 46.O2

9 1450 36.88 48.78

10 1530 42.50 55.77

LL 1650 48.47 63.12

L2 L770 59.61 75.45

13 1800 55.61 84.31

Digitally signed
by Nirmal
Bhandari
Date:2025.03.03
17:37:27 +05'30'


